
 

LCK2412-094 通告張貼至 2 0 2 5年 1月 10日   

  
 

X42C 
提早長亨開出頭班車至 6:30AM 及修訂行車時間表 
Advanced First Departure from Cheung Hang to 6:30AM and Frequency Adjustment 

 
 

 路線 長亨 – 油塘 

 生效日期 由 2 0 2 4 年 12 月 23 日起    
 
 

 Route Cheung Hang – Yau Tong 

 
Effective 

Date 
From 23 December 2024 

 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

長亨 開 
From Cheung Hang 

 星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

 06:30 – 07:00 
07:00 – 08:25* 
08:25 – 08:45 
08:45 – 15:45 
15:45 – 18:45 
18:45 – 20:15 

15 
6-9 
20 
30 

20-25 
30 

09:15 – 17:45 30 09:15 – 17:45 30 

 *07:55 特別班次由長康邨康祥樓開出 

*07:55 Special Departure from Hong Cheung House Cheung Hong Estate 

 

 
油塘 開 

From Yau Tong 

 星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

 10:00 – 17:00 
17:00 – 19:20 
19:20 – 19:45 
19:45 – 22:15 

30 
10-13 

25 
30 

10:30 – 19:00 30 10:30 – 19:00 30 

 
 
 

  


