

服務提升  
Service Upgrade

顧客服務熱線  
Customer Service Hotline

2745 4466

www.kmb.hk



# X42C

## 提早長亨開出頭班車至 6:30AM 及修訂行車時間表

Advanced First Departure from Cheung Hang to 6:30AM and Frequency Adjustment

路線	長亨 – 油塘
生效日期	由 2024 年 12 月 23 日起

Route	Cheung Hang – Yau Tong
Effective Date	From 23 December 2024

時間表 Timetable	長亨 開 From Cheung Hang					
	<u>星期一至五</u> Mondays to Fridays	<u>班次 (分)</u> Frequency (minutes)	<u>星期六</u> Saturdays	<u>班次 (分)</u> Frequency (minutes)	<u>星期日及公眾假期</u> Sundays and Public Holidays	<u>班次 (分)</u> Frequency (minutes)
	06:30 – 07:00	15	09:15 – 17:45	30	09:15 – 17:45	30
07:00 – 08:25*	6-9					
08:25 – 08:45	20					
08:45 – 15:45	30					
15:45 – 18:45	20-25					
18:45 – 20:15	30					
*07:55 特別班次由長康邨康祥樓開出 *07:55 Special Departure from Hong Cheung House Cheung Hong Estate						
油塘 開 From Yau Tong	<u>星期一至五</u> Mondays to Fridays	<u>班次 (分)</u> Frequency (minutes)	<u>星期六</u> Saturdays	<u>班次 (分)</u> Frequency (minutes)	<u>星期日及公眾假期</u> Sundays and Public Holidays	<u>班次 (分)</u> Frequency (minutes)
	10:00 – 17:00	30	10:30 – 19:00	30	10:30 – 19:00	30
	17:00 – 19:20	10-13				
19:20 – 19:45	25					
19:45 – 22:15	30					